$\ln 2$

Files Oil 2 - 1963 11:15 am

STATE OF WISCONSIN ss. DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Charles Manson, Commissioner of Insurance, and custodian of the official records of said department, do hereby certify that the annexed amendment to rules and regulations relating to blanket accident and sickness insurance was duly approved and adopted by this department on October 2, 1963.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department at the Capitol, in the city of Madison, this 2nd day of October, A.D., 1963.

> > Charles Manson Commissioner of Insurance

> > > STATE OF WISCONSIN SS DEPARTMENT OF STATE RECEIVED AND FILED OCT 21963 ROBERT C. ZIMMERMAN SECRETARY OF STATE

ORDER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

Amending Rules

Pursuant to authority vested in the Commissioner of Insurance by section 200.03 (2), Wis. Stats., the Commissioner of Insurance hereby amends a rule as follows:

Section Ins 3.15 (4) (a) of the Wisconsin Administrative Code is amended to read:

(a) In accordance with the provisions of section 204.322 (1) (f),
Wis. Stats., the following are eligible for blanket accident and health
insurance: 1. Volunteer fire departments, 2. National guard units,
3. Newspaper delivery boys, 4. Dependents of students, 5. Volunteer
civil defense organizations, 6. Volunteer auxiliary police organizations,
7. Law enforcement agencies, 8. Cooperatives organized under chapter 185,
Wis. Stats., on a membership basis without capital stock, 9. Persons who
are registered guests in a motel or a hotel, 10. Members or members and
adult advisors of fraternal youth organizations (such as DeMolay,
Job's Daughters, etc.), 11. Associations of sports officials.

The amendment contained herein shall take effect on November 1, 1963, as provided in section 227.026 (1), Wis. Stats.

Department of Insurance MARI Charles

Commissioner of Insurance

Dated October 2, 1963